

## PRESS RELEASE

YUBA-SUTTER TRANSIT 2100 B STREET, MARYSVILLE, CA 95901

 Contact:
 Keith Martin or Adam Hansen

 Phone:
 (530) 634-6880

 FAX:
 (530) 634-6888

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## JULY 1st SACRAMENTO SERVICE & FARE CHANGE REMINDER

*June 19, 2019, Marysville, CA* – Yuba-Sutter Transit's Sacramento schedules and fares will be changing effective Monday, July 1<sup>st</sup>. The new service plan features the addition of new morning and afternoon Highway 70 schedules and the elimination of one afternoon Highway 99 schedule. A new July 1, 2019 Sacramento service brochure is now available that reflects the minor schedule adjustments being made to account for the above additions and deletions as well as other adjustments to reflect current travel times between Marysville/Yuba City and downtown Sacramento as well as within the downtown area.

In addition to the above schedule changes, the cost of a monthly Sacramento Commuter pass will increase from \$128 to \$135 while the basic cash fare will increase from \$4.00 to \$4.50 per trip. The discount cash fare, which is only available on the Sacramento Midday schedules will increase from \$2.00 to \$2.25 per trip. The cost of a combined monthly pass for both Yuba-Sutter Transit and Sacramento Regional Transit will increase from \$178 to \$185. These pass prices are now in effect for the July monthly pass. **If you receive your Sacramento monthly pass through the Connect Card auto-load feature, you must reset your account for the new price or the auto-load feature will not load your July pass**.

A copy of the new Sacramento Commuter & Midday Express brochure can be downloaded at <u>https://www.yubasuttertransit.com/fare-and-route-brochures-effective-july-1-2019</u> and copies are also now available from your driver on any commuter bus. For more information, please call (530) 634-6880 or email <u>info@yubasuttertransit.com</u>.